& demand rofice dated 13.08.2025 in respect of loan accounts bearing number 
HLNLAPAGROOZ1480, calling upon the bomowers Vinod Kumar Sharma Slo Sovaran Singh 

And Rekha Daves Wio Vinod Sharma 1o repay lotal amount merticned n the dermand nolica 
taing Rs. 11,20,384/- {Indian Rupees Eleven Lakhs Twenty Thousand Three Hundred And 
Eighty-Four Only) as on 12.08.2025 along wilh furiber inferest and charges in berms of loan 

agreesrent accrued /1o be accrued thereon w.e f. 13,08.2025 within 60 days from the date of 
recaiptof the said nolics 

The barmewer having fefied to repay the amount, nofice is hereby given to the boerower and the